

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/11/2019

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: April 04, 2019

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
004	C22920	MTCER300-252	3	KOLBE STRIPING INCORPORATED	\$2,452,602.86	\$2,483,355.70	101.25%	\$30,752.84
Letting Totals			3		\$2,452,602.86	\$2,483,355.70	101.25%	\$30,752.84

---

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description:

Contract ID: C22920

REGION WIDE EPOXY STRIPING

This project consists of grinding existing pavement markings and refreshing with inlaid modified epoxy pavement marking material on the following highways; I-70 MM 75.0 to MM 213.6 and SH 82 from MM 0.4 to MM 47.2, as shown in the project plans. Stripe other highways within Region 3 as determined by the Project Engineer.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,452,602.86	98.76%	100.00%
1	162A	KOLBE STRIPING INCORPORATED	\$2,483,355.70	100.00%	101.25%
2	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$2,558,320.36	103.02%	104.31%
3	1587	INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.	\$2,624,078.90	105.67%	106.99%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22920

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 162A KOLBE STRIPING INC.		(2) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS			<b>LCC:</b>				
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	919,483.000	SF	0.42000	386,182.86	0.50000	459,741.50	0.42000	386,182.86
202-00260	Removal of Pavement Marking (On-Call)	74,000.000	SF	0.42000	31,080.00	0.65000	48,100.00	0.50000	37,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
627-00006	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking (On-Call)	1,100.000	GAL	60.00000	66,000.00	62.00000	68,200.00	69.50000	76,450.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	32,739.000	GAL	60.00000	1,964,340.00	57.80000	1,892,314.20	62.50000	2,046,187.50
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$2,452,602.86		\$2,483,355.70		\$2,558,320.36
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>					<b>\$2,452,602.86</b>		<b>\$2,483,355.70</b>		<b>\$2,558,320.36</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22920

				(3) 1587 INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	919,483.000	SF	0.45000	413,767.35				
202-00260	Removal of Pavement Marking (On-Call)	74,000.000	SF	0.75000	55,500.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	22,000.00000	22,000.00				
627-00006	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking (On-Call)	1,100.000	GAL	110.00000	121,000.00				
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	32,739.000	GAL	61.45000	2,011,811. 55				
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$2,624,078.90				
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>					<b>\$2,624,078.90</b>				

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C22920

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	919,483.00	0.42000	0.50000 SF	386,182.86	459,741.50	119.05%	73,558.64
0010	202-00260 Removal of Pavement Marking (On-Call)	74,000.00	0.42000	0.65000 SF	31,080.00	48,100.00	154.76%	17,020.00
0015	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	5,000.00000	15,000.00000 L S	5,000.00	15,000.00	300.00%	10,000.00
0020	627-00006 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking (On-Call)	1,100.000	60.00000	62.00000 GAL	66,000.00	68,200.00	103.33%	2,200.00
0025	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	32,739.00	60.00000	57.80000 GAL	1,964,340.00	1,892,314.20	96.33%	-72,025.80
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					<b>\$2,452,602.86</b>	<b>\$2,483,355.70</b>	<b>101.25%</b>	<b>\$30,752.84</b>
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$2,452,602.86</b>	<b>\$2,483,355.70</b>	<b>101.25%</b>	<b>\$30,752.84</b>